43. AUTHORIZATION FOR THE EXECUTION OF A QUITCLAIM DEED TO THE COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO COVERING THE LAND OCCUPIED BY THE VETERANS MEMORIAL BUILDING IN THE CITY OF MORRO RAY; COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - W.O. 503.461.

After consideration of Calendar Item 38 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF A QUITCLAIM DEED TO THE COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO COVERING THE LAND OCCUPIED BY THE VETERANS MEMORIAL BUILDING IN THE CITY OF MORRO BAY AS DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Attachment

Calendar Item 38 (1 page)

38.

AUTHORIZATION FOR THE EXECUTION OF A QUITCLAIM DEED TO THE COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO COVERING THE LAND OCCUPIED BY THE VETERANS MEMORIAL BUILDING IN THE CITY OF MORRO BAY; COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - W.O. 503.461.

At its July 17, 1968, meeting (Minute Item 34, p. 884), the Commission approved the Stipulation and Agreement and the Final Settlement Agreement between the County of San Luis Obispo, the City of Morro Bay, and the State of California. Paragraph 7 of said Stipulation and Agreement provides that the State of California will give to the County of San Luis Obispo a quitclaim deed to the land occupied by the Veterans Memorial Building if such a deed is requested by the county. We now have received such a request from the county, and the deed should be executed in compliance with the terms of said agreement.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF A QUITCLAIM DEED TO THE COUNTY OF SAN LUIS GBISPO COVERING THE LAND OCCUPIED BY THE VETERANS MEMORIAL BUILDING IN THE CITY OF MORRO BAY AS DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE LITTS COMMISSION AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.